
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details

File #: BILL NO. 20-
242

Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:11/16/2020 City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: Final action:12/15/2020 12/15/2020

Title: An Ordinance authorizing the execution of a Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission
Amendment to State Block Grant Agreement, Amendment #3 by and between the City of Lee's
Summit, Missouri, and the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission, granting federal funds
in the amount of $28,635.00 for assisting with design engineering to widen and extend runway 18/36
at the Lee's Summit Municipal Airport. (PWC 12/7/20)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Amendment #3

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

for second readingCity Council - Regular Session12/15/2020 1 Pass

adopted and numberedCity Council - Regular Session12/15/2020 1 Pass

approvedPublic Works Committee12/7/2020 1 Pass

The City of Lee's Summit Printed on 5/12/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

